PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Brent Whitfield Byers	04/04/2006
Mr. Timothy E. Roberts	04/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Traxxas LP
Street Address:	1100 Klein Road
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11349377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)760-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-760-3000

Email: Imoore@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr

Address Line 1: 900 Jackson Street

Address Line 2: 670 Founders Square

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TRAX3177005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory W. Carr

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment with recordation date#page1.tif source=assignment with recordation date#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0701

500121649

- \$40.00 - source=assignment with recordation date#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0702

	P
(Rev. 6-93)	-24-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
` 1 ΔΡΚ ΙΧ/ΙΟΝ Ι	3224016 TRAX3177005
To the Director of the United States Patent and Mademark Office: Please r	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Brent Whitfield Byers Timothy E. Roberts 4-18-06	Name: Traxxas LP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 1100 Klein Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Plano State:Texas ZIP: 75074
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 	Country: U.S.A.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/349,377	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of this application is:
Title: DOUBLE LOOPED FUEL LINE FOR A MODEL VEH	IICLE
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
	i e
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gregory W. Carr, Esq.	7Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 670 Founders Square 900 Jackson Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0605
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

04/19/2006 HLE333 00000035 11349377 02 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Gregory W. Carr; Reg. No. 31,093

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017860 FRAME: 0703

3

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: Brent Whitfield Byers

3217 Port Royal Court Plano, Texas 75093 and Nationality: United States

Timothy E. Roberts 7109 O'dell Avenue Rockwall, Texas 75087 Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Traxxas LP

1100 Klein Road Plano, Texas 75074

A Texas Limited Partnership

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DOUBLE LOOPED FUEL LINE FOR A MODEL VEHICLE

and which is found in the U.S. patent application Serial No. 11/349,377 filed February 6, 2006, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Assignment - Page 1

Signature of Brent Whitfield Byers

Date: 4/4/06

Signature of Timothy E. Roberts

Assignment - Page 2